
Aust Record Holder:    MY FIELD MARSHAL NZ    1:46.9MS

OVERALL Pacers - One Mile (Time Trials Included)

Year Record Tim Horse Foaled Breeding Driver Trainer Date Track

2018 1:46.9MS MY FIELD MARSHAL NZ 2011 Art Major USA - Foreal NZ A.M. Butt T.G. Butt 24/02/2018 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2016 1:47.5MS HAVE FAITH IN ME NZ 2011 Bettors Delight USA - Scuse Me (NZ) Natalie C. Rasmussen M. Purdon 28/02/2016 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2015 1:47.7MS ADORE ME NZ 2009 Bettors Delight USA - Scuse Me (NZ) Natalie C. Rasmussen M. Purdon 1/03/2015 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2011 1:48.5MS SMOKEN UP NZ 2002 Tinted Cloud USA - Carnlough Bay (NZ) L.J. Justice L.J. Justice 30/04/2011 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2010 1:50.3MS SMOKEN UP NZ 2002 Tinted Cloud USA - Carnlough Bay (NZ) L.J. Justice L.J. Justice 27/11/2010 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2010 1:50.5MS WASHAKIE NZ 2003 Badlands Hanover USA - Shoshoni Sunrise (NZ) L.A. McCarthy J.P. McCarthy 20/11/2010 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2009 1:50.8MS MONKEY KING NZ 2002 Sands A Flyin USA - Tuapeka Vale NZ R.T. May B.R. Hill 29/11/2009 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2008 1:51.9MS SMOKEN UP NZ 2002 Tinted Cloud USA - Carnlough Bay (NZ) L.J. Justice L.J. Justice 29/06/2008 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

1988 TT1:52.6 ROWLEYALLA (3YO) 1984 National Byrd USA - Sally Alla K. Rivett K. Rivett 9/07/1988 Albion Park, Qld

1983 TT1:53.2 POPULAR ALM 1976 Sovereign Adios - Direct Design V.J. Knight R. Knight 13/05/1983 Moonee Valley, Vic

1983 TT1:54.9 CLASSIC GARRY 1978 Garry Rowan - Gay Acres F.R. Kersley 11/03/1983 Gloucester Park, WA

1982 TT1:55.4 COPPER WAY 1976 Hilarious Way USA - Unreal Flight T.E. Demmler T.E. Demmler 23/01/1982 Moonee Valley, Vic

1982 1:55.9MS POPULAR ALM 1976 Sovereign Adios - Direct Design V.J. Knight R. Knight 5/11/1982 Harold Park, NSW

1971 TT1:56.7 MOUNT EDEN 1966 Morris Eden USA - Blankets E.J. Miles 19/03/1971 Harold Park, NSW

1968 TT1:57.3 HALWES 1959 Nephew Hal USA - Desmouth K. Newman 22/11/1968 Harold Park, NSW

1968 1:58.6MS HALWES 1959 Nephew Hal USA - Desmouth K. Newman 8/03/1968 Harold Park, NSW

1954 TT1:58.7 RIBANDS 1948 Lawn Derby - Marie Walla P.J. Hall P. Hall 27/01/1954 Harold Park, NSW

1952 TT2:00.0 AVIAN DERBY 1944 Lawn Derby - Avian Lass (NSW) S.W. Bray S.W. Bray 16/04/1952 Harold Park, NSW

1952 TT2:01.0 AVIAN DERBY 1944 Lawn Derby - Avian Lass (NSW) G.D. Wilson S.W. Bray 15/03/1952 Melbourne, Vic

1951 TT2:01.2 SINGLE DIRECT 1942 Bill B USA - Loyal Direct (NZ) E.N. Kennerley 30/01/1951 Gloucester Park, WA

1940 TT2:02.0 LAWN DERBY 1930 Robert Derby - Roselawn W.J. O'Shea W.J. O'Shea 6/02/1940 Harold Park, NSW

1933 TT2:02.4 WALLA WALLA 1922 Globe Derby - Princess Winona L.S. Martin L.S. Martin 16/05/1933 Harold Park, NSW

1933 TT2:06.0 WALLA WALLA 1922 Globe Derby - Princess Winona L.S. Martin L.S. Martin 17/04/1933 Royal Showgrounds, NSW

PACERS:  ONE MILE - ALL TIME RECORD HOLDERS - Overall, Stallions, Mares, Geldings, 2YO

Annual On-Line
Records - All Time - Australia

This Report updated to include race results transmitted to HRA database up to 06/11/2024 ©   Harness Racing Australia Inc
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1932 TT2:06.8 WALLA WALLA 1922 Globe Derby - Princess Winona L.S. Martin L.S. Martin 28/03/1932 Royal Showgrounds, NSW

1931 TT2:07.0 WALLA WALLA 1922 Globe Derby - Princess Winona L.S. Martin L.S. Martin 7/04/1931 Royal Showgrounds, NSW

1923 TT2:70.8 KOLA GIRL 1911 Galindo (Imp) - Kola Nut T. Foy 11/10/1923 Brennan Park, WA

1920 2:09.0SS HAPPY VOYAGE 1911 Direct Voyage - Honest Meg W.J. Tomkinson 1/05/1920 Victoria Park, NSW

1908 TT2:10.0 DAN PATCH 1902 Rothschild - Ruahine L. Robertson 31/03/1908 Richmond, Vic

1907 TT2:11.0 DAN PATCH 1902 Rothschild - Ruahine L. Robertson 19/09/1907 Epsom, Vic

1903 TT2:12.2 ALMONT 1895 Rothschild - Ruella L. Robertson 29/06/1903 Ascot, Vic

1903 2:17.2 SILVER BOY 1896 Era - Bawley L. Robertson 31/03/1903 Richmond, Vic

1901** TT2:16.0 REX DERBY USA 1899 Charles Derby - Essie Farley R. Matchett 18/07/1901 Richmond, Vic

1901 2:20.6 SILVER BOY 1896 Era - Bawley W. McLean 15/09/1900 Ascot, Vic

1901 2:23.4 SILVER BOY 1896 Era - Bawley W. McLean 1901 Ascot, Vic

1895 TT2:25.0 MYSTERY 1884 Honesty USA - Blacksmith's Daughter M.E. Albaugh 4/12/1895 Moonee Valley, Vic

1893 2:29.5 MYSTERY 1884 Honesty USA - Blacksmith's Daughter F. Robbins 23/02/1893 Agricultural S/G, NSW

1890 2:30.0 MYSTERY 1884 Honesty USA - Blacksmith's Daughter F. Robbins 15/10/1890 Moonee Valley, Vic

1867* 2:25.0 SIR WILLIAM DON 1857 Mozart (Thor) - Wallaby (Thor) R. Orr 24/05/1867 Bendigo, Vic

*    Sir William Don was officially clocked to run this time for the first mile of a three-mile event, but as the race was not a mile event it cannot be recognised.
**  Rex Derby's driver did not weigh in so record cannot be recognised.
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STALLIONS Pacers - One Mile (Time Trials included)

Year Record Tim Horse Foaled Breeding Driver Trainer Date Track

2018 1:46.9MS MY FIELD MARSHAL NZ 2011 Art Major USA - Foreal NZ A.M. Butt T.G. Butt 24/02/2018 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2017 1:49.0MS LAZARUS NZ 2012 Bettors Delight USA - Bethany (NZ) M. Purdon M. Purdon 11/02/2017 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2013 1:49.4MS FOR A REASON 2006 Art Major USA - Left For Me J.P. McCarthy Belinda J. McCarthy 2/11/2013 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2013 1:50.3MS EXCEL STRIDE 2007 Aces N Sevens USA - Arma Dominator NZ J.P. McCarthy Belinda J. McCarthy 23/03/2013 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2011 1:51.1MS MR FEELGOOD USA 2003  Grinfromeartoear USA - Best of Memories (US) L.A. McCarthy L.A. McCarthy 19/11/2011 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2011 1:51.2MS FRANCO JAMAR NZ 2006 Courage Under Fire NZ - Jamel Franco NZ L.A. McCarthy L.A. McCarthy 24/09/2011 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2011 1:51.6MS OUR CROWN LAW NZ 2005 Bettors Delight USA - Spirit Of Eros (NZ) Ashlee M. Siejka D.J. Binskin 2/04/2011 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2011 1:52.4MS OUR CROWN LAW NZ 2005 Bettors Delight USA - Spirit Of Eros (NZ) Lauren R. Tritton D.J. Binskin 3/03/2011 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2006 1:52.8MS PAY ME CHRISTIAN NZ 2002 Christian Cullen NZ - Pay Me Tu (NZ) D.J. Butt P.D. Kerr 11/11/2006 Newcastle, NSW

1983 TT1:53.2 POPULAR ALM 1976 Sovereign Adios - Direct Design V.J. Knight R.V. Knight 13/05/1983 Moonee Valley, Vic 

1983 TT1:54.9 CLASSIC GARRY 1978 Garry Rowan - Gay Acres F.R. Kersley 11/03/1983 Gloucester Park, WA

1982 1:55.8MS GAMMALITE 1976 Thor Hanover USA - High Valley P.C. Coulson 31/12/1982 Gloucester Park, WA

1982 1:55.9MS POPULAR ALM 1976 Sovereign Adios - Direct Design V.J. Knight R.V. Knight 5/11/1982 Harold Park, NSW

1971 TT1:56.7 MOUNT EDEN 1966 Morris Eden - Blankets E.J. Miles 19/03/1971 Harold Park, NSW

1968 TT1:57.3 HALWES 1959 Nephew Hal USA - Desmouth K. Newman 22/11/1968 Harold Park, NSW

1968 1:58.6MS HALWES 1959 Nephew Hal USA - Desmouth K. Newman 8/03/1968 Harold Park, NSW

1954 TT1:58.7 RIBANDS 1948 Lawn Derby - Marie Walla P.J. Hall 27/01/1954 Harold Park, NSW

1952 TT2:00.0 AVIAN DERBY 1944 Lawn Derby - Avian Lass (NSW) S.W. Bray S.W. Bray 16/04/1952 Harold Park, NSW

1952 TT2:01.0 AVIAN DERBY 1944 Lawn Derby - Avian Lass (NSW) G.D. Wilson S.W. Bray 15/03/1952 Melbourne, Vic

1940 TT2:02.0 LAWN DERBY 1930 Robert Derby - Roselawn W.J. O'Shea W.J. O'Shea 6/02/1940 Harold Park, NSW

1933 TT2:02.4 WALLA WALLA 1922 Globe Derby - Princess Winona L.S. Martin L.S. Martin 15/05/1933 Harold Park, NSW

1933 TT2:06.0 WALLA WALLA 1922 Globe Derby - Princess Winona L.S. Martin L.S. Martin 17/04/1933 Royal Showgrounds, NSW

1932 TT2:06.8 WALLA WALLA 1922 Globe Derby - Princess Winona L.S. Martin L.S. Martin 28/03/1932 Royal Showgrounds, NSW

1931 TT2:07.0 WALLA WALLA 1922 Globe Derby - Princess Winona L.S. Martin L.S. Martin 7/04/1931 Royal Showgrounds, NSW
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1923 TT2:08.2 GLOBE DERBY 1910 Mambrino Derby - Springheel A. Hunter 24/10/1923 Shepparton Showgrds, Vic

1920 2:09.0 HAPPY VOYAGE 1911 Direct Voyage - Honest Meg W. Tomkinson 1/05/1920 Victoria Park, NSW

1908 TT2:10.0 DAN PATCH 1902 Rothschild - Rauhine L. Robertson 31/03/1908 Richmond, Vic

1907 TT2:11.0 DAN PATCH 1902 Rothschild - Rauhine L. Robertson 19/09/1907 Epsom, Vic

1903 TT2:12.2 ALMONT 1895 Rothschild - Ruella L. Robertson 29/06/1903 Ascot, Vic

1902 2:30.0 HUON JUNIOR C.H. Fitzgerald Brighton, NSW

1901* TT2:16.0 REX DERBY USA 1899 Charles Derby - Essie Farley R. Matchett 18/07/1901 Richmond, Vic

*  Rex Derby's driver did not weigh in so the record was not recognised by officials.
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MARES Pacers - One Mile (Time Trials included)

Year Record Tim Horse Foaled Breeding Driver Trainer Date Track

2015 1:47.7MS ADORE ME NZ 2009 Bettors Delight USA - Scuse Me (NZ) Natalie C. Rasmussen M. Purdon 1/03/2015 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2013 1:50.5MS BABY BLING NZ 2007 Western Terror USA - Alldatglittersisgold NZ M.P. Rue Belinda J. McCarthy 28/04/2013 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2012 1:51.8MS BAINFEILD WASHINGTON NZ 2007 Washington Vc USA - Lots More Holmes (NZ) G.J. Fitzpatrick P.R.J. Fitzpatrick 6/10/2012 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2011 1:51.8MS PACIFIC PLAYGIRL NZ 2004 Pacific Rocket USA - Lavish (NZ) G.W. Bennett D.F. Braun 19/02/2011 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2011 1:52.6MS COURAGEOUS ANNIE NZ (3YO) 2007 Courage Under Fire NZ - Cyclone Lady (NZ) D.W. Graham D.W. Graham 11/02/2011 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2010 1:53.0MS MAKE MINE CULLEN (4YO) 2005 Christian Cullen NZ - Intrude D.K. Douglas G.F. Douglas 23/04/2010 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

1997 TT1:53.3 SHEZA MONA (3YO) 1993 Nuke of Earl USA - Mona Miss Kerryn E. Manning P.G. Manning 8/08/1997 Bendigo, Vic

1988 TT1:53.8 PROVOCATIVE (3YO) 1984 Windshield Wiper USA - Gay Acres A.D. Peace 26/07/1988 Albion Park, Qld

1985 TT1:55.7 LINDY'S NYMPH 1978 Lindy's Laodicea USA - Inwell M.A. Dux 1985 Albion Park, Qld

1984 TT1:56.1 VIA VISTA 1977 Mark Lobell USA - Via Veneto P.C. Coulson 13/04/1984 Gloucester Park, WA

1983 TT1:56.5 LA SHAREE 1975 Lumber Dream USA - Regal Countess A.C. Lewis 2/04/1983 Gloucester Park, WA

1983 TT1:56.8 LANDCLIFFE 1976 Gaviland USA - Brah Cliffe Graeme A. Lang 7/01/1983 Moonee Valley, Vic

1982 TT1:57.1 BURROWS 1974 Tarport Boy USA - Kew Nurse P.C. Coulson 16/04/1982 Gloucester Park, WA

1977 TT1:57.2 ROMA HANOVER 1970 Thor Hanover USA - Roaming Home C. Sweeney 13/07/1977 Redcliffe, Qld

1977 1:57.9MS VIRGIL QUEEN 1970 Aachen - Virgilia L. Marriott 11/03/1977 Gloucester Park, WA

1977 TT1:57.9 EGMONT INANGA 1972 Mark Lobell USA - Schnapper (NZ) M. Lichtwark 26/01/1977 Redcliffe, Qld

1969 1:58.8MS DAINTY'S DAUGHTER 1963 Scott's Way - Dainty Widow B. Cushing 15/02/1969 Gloucester Park, WA

1967 1:59MS ROBIN DUNDEE 1957 Hal Tryax USA - Cherry Blossom (NZ) R. Cameron 3/03/1967 Harold Park, NSW

1965 TT2:02.9 TARCOOLA 1956 Light Brigade USA - Melody Maid (NZ) A. Phillis 10/04/1965 Bulli, NSW

1945 TT2:03.2 MISS LAWNHAM 1936 Lawn Derby - Miss Anthony S. McMillan S. McMillan 1945 Harold Park, NSW

1923 TT2:07.8 KOLA GIRL 1911 Galindo (Imp) - Kola Nut T. Foy 11/10/1923 Perth Showgrounds, WA

1922 TT2:12.0 COORA DIRECT 1912 Directway (Imp) - Coora C.J. Fraser C.J. Fraser 17/10/1922 Perth Showgrounds, WA

1911 2:14.5 MAFFRA 1906 Directway USA - Illiana A. Millsom 1911 Victoria Park, NSW

1910 2:17.0 NELLY B 1902 Emulator - Never Mind W. Whitburn 31/08/1910 Royal Melb. Showgrds, Vic
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1909 2:18¼ NELLY B 1902 Emulator - Never Mind W. Whitburn 1909 Richmond, Vic

1908 2:20.0 NORICE USA D. Price 1908 Richmond, Vic

1907 2:22.5 MISS VERA CAPEL USA T. Martin Richmond, Vic

1905 2:;23.0 LADY JULIAN A. Millsom Epping, NSW

1904 2:24.0 LADY JULIAN A. Millsom Epping, NSW

1895 TT2:25 MYSTERY M.E. Albaugh Moonee Valley, Vic

1893 2:29.5 MYSTERY F. Robbins Agricultural S/G, NSW

1890 2:30.0 MYSTERY F. Robbins Moonee Valley, Vic
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GELDINGS Pacers - One Mile (Time Trials included)

Year Record Tim Horse Foaled Breeding Driver Trainer Date Track

2016 1:47.5MS HAVE FAITH IN ME NZ 2011 Bettors Delight USA - Scuse Me (NZ) Natalie C. Rasmussen M. Purdon 28/02/2016 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2011 1:48.5MS SMOKEN UP NZ 2002 Tinted Cloud USA - Carnlough Bay (NZ) L.J. Justice L.J. Justice 30/04/2011 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2010 1:50.3MS SMOKEN UP NZ 2002 Tinted Cloud USA - Carnlough Bay (NZ) L.J. Justice L.J. Justice 27/11/2010 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2010 1:50.5MS WASHAKIE NZ 2003 Badlands Hanover USA - Shoshini Sunrise (NZ) L.A. McCarthy J.P. McCarthy 20/11/2010 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2009 1:50.8MS MONKEY KING NZ 2002 Sands A Flyin USA - Tuapeka Vale NZ R.T. May B.R. Hill 29/11/2009 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2008 1:51.9MS SMOKEN UP NZ 2002 Tinted Cloud USA - Carnlough Bay (NZ) L.J. Justice L.J. Justice 29/06/2008 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

1988 TT1:52.6 ROWLEYALLA (3YO) 1984 National Byrd USA - Sally Alla K. Rivett K. Rivett 9/07/1988 Albion Park, Qld

1987 TT1:55.0 ROWLEYALLA (2YO) 1984 National Byrd USA - Sally Alla K. Rivett K. Rivett 22/05/1987 Harold Park, NSW

1982 TT1:55.4 COPPER WAY 1976 Hilarious Way USA - Unreal Flight T.E. Demmler 23/01/1982 Moonee Valley, Vic

1982 1:57.5MS BOLD AFFAIR 1976 Massie USA - Petite Craig K. Wanless G.M. Wanless 23/01/1982 Moonee Valley, Vic

1981 TT1:57.7 NAUTILUS 1975 Majestic Chance USA - Rachael's Daughter (NZ) P.C. Coulson 3/04/1981 Gloucester Park, WA

1973 TT1:58.0 REICHMAN 1964 Chief Spring - Remnation R. Hocking 5/05/1973 Royal Melb Showgrds, Vic

1972 1:56.8MS REICHMAN 1964 Chief Spring - Remnation R. Hocking 26/02/1972 Royal Melb Showgrds, Vic

1972 1:59.2MS ROSCOTT 1964 Dignus - Woorarra L. Lindau 5/01/1972 Gloucester Park, WA

1970 2:00.4MS JAMES DARREN 1966 James Scott - Outcross R. Harpley 1/05/1970 Harold Park, NSW

1967 2:01.0MS MACAREE 1957 Clan Mactavish - Armagh Queen N.G. Gath Harold Park, NSW

1964 2:01.0MS PACING LAWN 1956 Pacing Power - Daisy Lawn P.C. Coulson Gloucester Park, WA

1951 TT2:01.2 SINGLE DIRECT 1942 Bill B USA - Loyal Direct (NZ) E.N. Kennerley Gloucester Park, WA

1948 TT2:05.0 MACHINE WALLA 1939 Walla Walla - A. Gath Royal Melb Showgrds, Vic

1941 2:06.5 GRAND MOGUL 1930 Adioo Guy USA - Logan's Mission (NZ) J. Hallam Jnr Gloucester Park, WA

1937 TT2:07.8 DAN'S SON 1929 Dan Bells - Lady Edna B. Coram Shepparton, Vic

1935 TT2:08¼ AUBURN LAD 1924 Globe Derby - Velocity W. McKay W. McKay Sept 1935 Royal Melb Showgrds, Vic

1933 2:09.0 AUBURN LAD 1924 Globe Derby - Velocity W. McKay W. McKay Ascot, Vic

1931 TT2:10.5 BLACK BETEL 1921 Betel Nut - Society Girl W. Shinn Colac Showgrounds, Vic
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1930 TT2:11.2 MARBLE RIDGE 1923 Marble Arch - E. McDonald Royal Showgrounds, NSW

1924 2:12.0 ASPECT 1916 Brown Boy - Lady Spec McDonald Victoria Park, NSW

1918 2:14.5 MOONBI W.R. Smith 3/07/1918 Victoria Park, NSW

1917 2:15.0 DIRECT DOT 1909 Director - Black Dot J. Farrell 14/05/1917 Richmond, Vic

1909 TT2:15 VALOUR 1896 Vancleve - Whisper A. Grant Bathurst, NSW

1903 2:16.0 SILVER BOY 1896 Era - Bawley Robertson

1903 2:17.2 SILVER BOY 1896 Era - Bawley Robertson 30/03/1903 Richmond, Vic

1901 2:20.6 SILVER BOY 1896 Era - Bawley McLean Ascot, Vic

1901 2:23.4 SILVER BOY 1896 Era - Bawley McLean Ascot, Vic

1900 2:25.4 SILVER BOY 1896 Era - Bawley McLean Ascot, Vic

1900 TT2:25¾ SILVER BOY 1896 Era - Bawley McLean Royal Melb Showgrds, Vic

1900 TT2:26 SILVER BOY 1896 Era - Bawley McLean 15/09/1900 Royal Melb. Showgrds, Vic

1900 2:26.4 SILVER BOY 1896 Era - Bawley McLean Ascot, Vic

1896 2:32¼ TOM KING W. Whitburn Richmond, NSW

1896 2:39.5 TOM KING W. Whitburn Richmond, NSW

1893 2:52¼ PLAIN BILL USA W. Blott Kensington, NSW

1867 2:25* SIR WILLIAM DON 1857 Mozart (Thor) - Wallaby (Thor) R. Orr 24/05/1867 Bendigo, Vic

*  Sir William Don was officially timed to record this time for the first mile of a three-mile race, but as this race was not a mile event the record  cannot be recognised.
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2YO Pacers - One Mile (Time Trials included)

Year Record Tim Horse Foaled Breeding Driver Trainer Date Track

2023 1:49.9MS LUX AETERNA 2020 Captaintreacherous (US) - The Arch Nemesis R.J. Alchin R.J. Alchin 29/10/2023 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2022 1:50.3MS MAJOR DELIGHT 2019 Bettors Delight USA - Lady Euthenia M.R. Pitt Emma J. Stewart 15/10/2022 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2020 1:50.3MS BAR ROOM BANTA 2017 A Rocknroll Dance USA - Jerada Ace L.A. McCarthy C.A. Cross 10/10/2020 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2017 1:51.3MS IGNATIUS 2014 Roll With Joe USA - Ashkalini J.R. Rattray T.E. Rattray 25/06/2017 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2017 1:51.6MS DIVINE STATE 2014 Tintin In America NZ - An Angel Divine NZ C.M. Geary S.P Tritton, L.R. Tritton 18/02/2017 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2015 1:52.1MS HEAVENS TREND 2012 Rock N Roll Heaven USA - Trend Setter Gavin Lang Emma J. Stewart 13/06/2015 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2013 1:52.1MS LETTUCEROCKTHEM 2010 Art Major USA - Rochelle Hanover M.P. Rue Belinda J. McCarthy 28/04/2013 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2012 1:53.9MS FLAMING FLUTTER NZ 2009 Bettors Delight USA - Twice As Hot NZ G.F. Webster G.F. Webster 25/08/2012 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2012 1:54.3MS NO AH SAINT 2009 Riverboat King USA - La Saint G.J. Fitzpatrick P.R.J. Fitzpatrick 24/06/2012 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2011 1:54.7MS GAMECHANGER 2008 Presidential Ball USA - Unwin J.D. Pengilly J.D. Pengilly 15/04/2011 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2008 1:54.8MS CAPTAIN JOY 2005 Mach Three CA - Lady Joy R.B. Byrnes S.M. Hunter 20/07/2008 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

1987 TT1:55.0* ROWLEYALLA 1984 National Byrd USA - Sally Alla K. Rivett K. Rivett 22/05/1987 Harold Park, NSW 

1984 TT1:57.6* BEN'S IMAGE 1981 Batman USA - Glenda Rowan N. Day Albion Park, Qld

1983 TT1:57.3* JASMARILLA 1980 Tarport Low USA - Shu Fly B.R. Gath 24/06/1983 Moonee Valley, Vic

1974 TT1:58.6 MISTER KARAMEA 1972 Meadow Al USA - Miss Carlisle USA J. Schrader Gloucester Park, WA

1971 2:00.4MS* NICOTINE PRINCE 1968 Smokey Hanover USA - Hindu Princess D. Peace 25/06/1971 Harold Park, NSW

1969 2:01.8MS* BAY FOYLE 1966 Goose Bay USA - Glenfoyle D.J. Heath 4/07/1969 Harold Park, NSW

1969 2:02.6MS JAMES DARREN 1966 James Scott - Outcross R. Harpley 16/05/1969 Harold Park, NSW

1959 2:08.8MS TATTLE HAL 1956 Stanton Hal USA - Opal Raid N. Welsh 21/02/1959 Echuca, Vic

1951 TT2:08.8* CONVIVIAL 1948 Dillon Hall USA - Trusty Friend (NZ) W. McKay 22/04/1951 Royal Melb Showgrds, Vic

1935 2:22.0MS THE WOBBLER 1932 Wilverley - Pet H.S. Smiles 28/01/1935 Goulburn, NSW

1901 TT2:16.0** REX DERBY R. Matchett Richmond, Vic

          *   Australian Record
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          ** Driver did not weigh in so record was not recognised
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2YO Pacers - Race Records over a distance of One Mile

Year Record Tim Horse Foaled Breeding Driver Trainer Date Track

2023 1:49.9MS LUX AETERNA 2020 Captaintreacherous (US) - The Arch Nemesis R.J. Alchin R.J. Alchin 29/10/2023 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2022 1:50.3MS MAJOR DELIGHT 2019 Bettors Delight USA - Lady Euthenia M.R. Pitt Emma J. Stewart 15/10/2022 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2020 1:50.3MS BAR ROOM BANTA 2017 A Rocknroll Dance USA - Jerada Ace L.A. McCarthy C.A. Cross 10/10/2020 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2017 1:51.3MS IGNATIUS 2014 Roll With Joe USA - Ashkalini J.R. Rattray T.E. Rattray 25/06/2017 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2017 1:51.6MS DIVINE STATE 2014 Tintin In America NZ - An Angel Divine NZ C.M. Geary S.P Tritton, L.R. Tritton 18/02/2017 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2015 1:52.1MS HEAVENS TREND 2012 Rock N Roll Heaven USA - Trend Setter Gavin Lang Emma J. Stewart 13/06/2015 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2013 1:52.1MS LETTUCEROCKTHEM 2010 Art Major USA - Rochelle Hanover M.P. Rue Belinda J. McCarthy 28/04/2013 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2012 1:53.9MS FLAMING FLUTTER NZ 2009 Bettors Delight USA - Twice As Hot NZ G.F. Webster G.F. Webster 25/08/2012 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2012 1:54.3MS NO AH SAINT 2009 Riverboat King USA - La Saint G.J. Fitzpatrick P.R.J. Fitzpatrick 24/06/2012 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2011 1:54.7MS GAMECHANGER 2008 Presidential Ball USA - Uwin J.D. Pengilly J.D. Pengilly 15/04/2011 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2008 1:54.8MS CAPTAIN JOY 2005 Mach Three CA - Lady Joy R.B. Byrnes S.M. Hunter 20/07/2008 Tabcorp Pk, Menangle, NSW

2007 1:55.2MS TOO SMART FOR YOU 2004 Famous Forever - Be OK NZ L.D. Smart L.D. Smart 2/08/2007 Gold Coast, Qld

2000 1:55.9MS MAGIC IN MOTION 1997 Vanston Hanover USA - Mistron G.W. Bowyer M.B. Lichtwark 29/07/2000 Albion Park, Qld

1994 1:56.6MS SPEED ACE 1991 Speed King - Ashta G.W. Dixon W.F. Dixon 16/07/1994 Albion Park, Qld

1991 1:57.2MS SON OF OTARA 1988 What's Next USA - Casey O'Tara A.L. DeCampo R. DeCampo 27/04/1991 Albion Park, Qld

1988 1:57.4MS HAPPY HALDON 1985 Romeo Allegro USA - Nangus Girl W.D. Bottrell A.W. Dykman 18/06/1988 Albion Park, Qld

1987 1:58.9MS FOX PORT 1984 Merchant Marine USA - Westina N.J. Webberley E.A. McSpadden 6/06/1987 Launceston, Tas

1985 1:59.6MS BUCKIN ABLE 1982 Able Bye Bye USA - Tidy Flirt G.W. Martin G.W. Martin 23/03/1985 Albion Park, Qld

1985 1:59.8MS BUCKIN ABLE 1982 Able Bye Bye USA - Tidy Flirt B. Jenkins G.W. Martin 30/01/1985 Albion Park, Qld

1984 2:00.0MS LAURENCE WELK 1982 Welk Hanover USA - Queen's To Win K.J. Thomas K.J. Thomas 22/12/1984 Albion Park, Qld

1983 2:00.2MS EASY KEY 1980 Keystone Scotch USA - Easy To Love N.L. Welsh N.L. Welsh 25/03/1983 Maryborough, Vic

1971 2:00.4MS NICOTINE PRINCE 1968 Smokey Hanover USA - Hindu Princess R. Peace 25/06/1971 Harold Park, NSW

1969 2:01.8MS BAY FOYLE 1966 Goose Bay USA - Glenfoyle D.J. Heath 4/07/1969 Harold Park, NSW

1969 2:02.6MS JAMES DARREN 1966 James Scott - Outcross R. Harpley 16/05/1969 Harold Park, NSW
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1965 2:06.0 LESLIE KIM 1962 Kimberlene - Nereda K. Bond 20/02/1965 Harold Park, NSW

1965 2:06.6 LESLIE KIM 1962 Kimberlene - Nereda K. Bond 13/02/1965 Harold Park, NSW

1963 2:06.6 DALE'S GIFT 1960 Dale Spring - Silver Gift J.C. Caffyn 31/03/1963 Harold Park, NSW

1960 2:06.8 OPAL CHIEF 1957 Volo Chief USA - Opal Raid K. Raw Harold Park, NSW

1960 2:08.6 SOHO ROSE 1957 Stormyway USA - Artless (NZ) W. Picken Harold Park, NSW

1959 2:08.8MS TATTLE HAL 1956 Stanton Hal USA - Opal Raid N. Welsh 21/02/1959 Echuca, Vic

1958 2:09.8 EDEN MONARO 1955 Blue Gamble - Siless J.C. Caffyn Harold Park, NSW

1953 2:10.6 VAN HALL 1950 Van Derby - Erinack P.J. Hall P.J. Hall 14/02/1953 Harold Park, NSW

1952 2:12.0 PETER SCOTT 1949 Noble Scott - Foidale W. McKay 2/04/1952 Harold Park, NSW

1948 2:12.0 DON'S AYR 1945 Van Ayr - Don's Image E. Harpley 6/05/1948 Harold Park, NSW

1948 2:14.0 AMAZING 1945 Robert Derby - Lulu Love G. Gath Royal Melb Showgrds, Vic

1948 2:15.0 AMAZING 1945 Robert Derby - Lulu Love G. Gath 22/01/1948 Yass, NSW

1941 2:15.0 RICHARD RANJ 1939 Wilveranj - Ella Delevan E. Harpley 8/04/1941 Harold Park, NSW

1940 2:17.6 WESTERN WIRRA 1937 Wirra Walla - Dot Abbey J.D. Watts Harold Park, NSW

1939 2:18.0 WILVER DILLON 1936 Wilverley - Marie Dillon S.M. Ball 30/01/1939 Goulburn, NSW

1935 2:22.0* THE WOBBLER 1932 Wilverley - Pet H.S. Smiles 28/01/1935 Goulburn, NSW

1935 2:24.0 SMEATON 1932 Prince Smeaton - Ita Huon F. Watson Goulburn, NSW

1915 2:24.0 HOPE 1912 Lou Doble - Peggy Whips T. Hardman Richmond, Vic

1912 2:25.0 NAN 1909 Ribbonwood - Miss Fitz P. Riddle 11/01/1912 Richmond, Vic

1910 2:25.0 RIBBLE 1907 Ribbonwood - Amiable F.H. Wood Epping, NSW

1909 2:26.5 DELAVAN CHIMES 1906 Abbey Bells - Lady Sylph L. Robertson Richmond, Vic

1908 2:29.4 LAUGHING BELLS 1905 Abbey Bells - Miss Beldon L. Robertson Richmond, Vic

1907 2:32.0 MISS CLARA 1904 Robert Emmett - F. Batt July 1907 Ascot, NSW

1907 2:36.0 FIRST RIBBON 1904 Ribbonwood - Miss Beldon L. Robertson 5/06/1907 Epsom, Vic

1907 2:37.5 DENVER HUON 1904 Huon Junior - Young Leila R. Miller Ascot, NSW

1907 2:43.0 MAMBRINO AKABAH 1904 Mambrino Abdalla - San Toi D. Bell 16/01/1907 Bathurst, NSW
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*  Moving Start All Time Pacing and Trotting Records pre-2001 please refer to the Australian Harness Racing Annual. 
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